TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmation of Trademark Security Agreement	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	MPW Industrial Services, Inc.		09/09/2011	CORPORATION: OHIO
1 1	MPW Container Management Corp. of Michigan, Inc.		09/09/2011	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	10 West Broad Street, Suite 2250	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	оню	
Postal Code:	43215	
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2690659	MPW	
Registration Number:	2997849	CRYOJETIC	
Registration Number:	1728224	DEMINATOR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)393-9887 Phone: 216.479.8500 Email: trademark@ssd.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Laura E. Hoag

Address Line 1: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey (US) LLP 4900 Key Tower, 127 Public Square Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 034735.00022

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004621 FRAME: 0719

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura E. Hoag	
Signature:	/LEH/	
Date:	09/12/2011	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Confirmation of Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Confirmation of Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Confirmation of Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Confirmation of Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004621 FRAME: 0720

CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Confirmation</u>") is made as of September 9, 2011 by MPW Industrial Services, Inc., an Ohio corporation and MPW Container Management Corp. of Michigan, Inc., a Michigan corporation (together, the "<u>Companies</u>" and each, individually, a "<u>Company</u>") in favor of Bank of America, N.A. ("<u>BOA</u>"), as Administrative Agent (as defined in the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, as hereinafter defined).

RECITALS

- A. The Companies and various affiliates of the Companies (collectively the "Borrowers" and each, individually, a "Borrower") have entered into that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as from time to time further amended, restated, modified or supplemented, the "Amended and Restated Credit Agreement") among the Borrowers, various financial institutions (the "Lenders") and BOA, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"). Each capitalized term not defined herein has the same meaning as in the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement.
- B. In connection with the Credit Agreement, dated as of September 27, 2006, among the Borrowers, the Lenders and the Administrative Agent (then known as LaSalle Bank National Association), each Company has entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 27, 2006 (as from time to time amended, restated, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement") in favor of the Administrative Agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the Company hereby agrees as follows:

1. <u>Confirmation of Security Grant</u>. Each Company hereby irrevocably and unconditionally confirms that, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, such Company has granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a continuing security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the Trademark Collateral listed on <u>Exhibit A</u>.

[Signature Follows on Next Page]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004621 FRAME: 0721

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Confirmation to be signed by its authorized officer and duly attested the day and year first above written.

Name: Sarah D. Pemberton
Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

MPW CONTAINER MANAGEMENT CORP. OF MICHIGAN, INC.

Name: Sarah D. Pemberton

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

Accepted and Agreed:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: _____

Name: Maria L. Mendes Title: Vice President IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Confirmation to be signed by its authorized officer and duly attested the day and year first above written.

MPW INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, INC.

Name: Sarah D. Pemberton

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

MPW CONTAINER MANAGEMENT CORP. OF MICHIGAN, INC.

Name: Sarah D. Pemberton

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

Accepted and Agreed:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Maria L. Mendes

Title: Vice President

CLEVELAND/1209897

[Signature Page to Confirmation of Trademark Security Agreement]

Exhibit A

Registrant	Serial Number	Trademark Registration Number	Date of Application	Date of Registration
MPW Container Management Corp. of Michigan, Inc.	76405586	2690659	April 30, 2002	Feb. 25, 2003
MPW Industrial Services, Inc.	78456384	2997849	July 26, 2004	Sept. 20, 2005
MPW Industrial Services, Inc.	74234510	1728224	Dec. 27, 1991	Oct. 27, 1992

CLEVELAND/1209897.2

RECORDED: 09/12/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004621 FRAME: 0724